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No. VLC-S-H-240795 
VANCOUVER REGISTRY 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

BETWEEN: 

KOOTENAY SAVINGS CREDIT UNION 

PETITIONER 
AND: 

KS PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC., INC. NO. BC1281655 ALSO 
KNOWN AS KS PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC. 
MARWEST INDUSTRIES LTD. 
COLAS WESTERN CANADA INC. 
PENNCO ENGINEERING (BC) LTD. 
GEO STABILIZATION INTERNATIONAL INC. 
HIS MAJESTY THE KING IN RIGHT OF CANADA 

RESPONDENTS 

SERVICE LIST 

As at October 31, 2024 
 

Nathanson, Schachter & Thompson LLP 

Attention: Peter J Reardon 

Email:  preardon@nst.ca 
rpearson@nst.ca 

 
 Counsel for the Receiver 
 

Deloitte Restructuring Inc. 

Attention: Paul Chambers   
 Jeff Keeble  

Email: pachambers@deloitte.ca 
jkeeble@deloitte.ca  
  

The Receiver 
 

MCM Law LLP 
 
Attention: Jennifer Cockbill  
 

  Email: jennifer@mcmlaw.ca 
  lisa@mcmlaw.ca 
  cherelle@mcmlaw.ca 
 
Counsel for Kootenay Savings Credit Union 

KS Property Management Inc. 

Attention: Christianne Hossmann 

Email: christianne@kspm.ca  
 
 



 

{00362012.4} 

Jenkins Marzban Logan LLP 

Attention: Devon H. Lehrer 

Email:  dlehrer@jml.ca 
ccarvalho@jml.ca 
reception@jml.ca 

 
 
Counsel for Marwest Industries Ltd. 
 

McLean & Armstrong LLP 

Attention: Chris Moore 

Email:  cmoore@mcleanarmstrong.com 
msulentic@mcleanarmstrong.com 

 
Counsel for Colas Western Canada Inc. & Geo 
Stabilization International Inc. 
 

Watson & Company 

Attention: Matthew Scheffelmaier 

Email:  matt@nelsonlawyers.com 

 
 

Counsel for Pennco Engineering (BC) Ltd. 
 

Department of Justice Canada British Columbia 
Regional Office  
 
Attention: Aminollah Sabzevari 
 
Email:  Aminollah.Sabzevari@justice.gc.ca  
 
 

  
 His Majesty the King in Right of Canada 

Pushor Mitchell Lawyers 

Attention: Miranda J Wardman 
Tyler Boettcher 
Leanne Boettcher 

Email: wardman@pushormitchell.com 
cowden@pushormitchell.com 
tyler.boettcher@outlook.com 

 
 

 Counsel for Tyler Boettcher and Leanne Boettcher 
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E-Service List 

 
 
jennifer@mcmlaw.ca; lisa@mcmlaw.ca; cherelle@mcmlaw.ca; christianne@kspm.ca; dlehrer@jml.ca; 
ccarvalho@jml.ca; reception@jml.ca; 
cmoore@mcleanarmstrong.com; msulentic@mcleanarmstrong.com; matt@nelsonlawyers.com; 
preardon@nst.ca; rpearson@nst.ca; pachambers@deloitte.ca; jkeeble@deloitte.ca;  
Aminollah.Sabzevari@justice.gc.ca; wardman@pushormitchell.com; cowden@pushormitchell.com; 
tyler.boettcher@outlook.com 

 
 
 

 
 
 


